
A huge ‘good luck’ to our amazing Year 6 children for their SATs this week. All that hard work that
you have put in will absolutely pay off.
Remember, take a big breath, know that all of Team Kellington are cheering for you and nibble on
that chocolate during the tests.
We know that you will try your best and we couldn’t be prouder of each and every one of you.

What a fantastic Stay and Play session this was! It was wonderful to see parents both current and
prospective sharing fun and learning with their children. We even had some delicious snacks
prepared by Mrs Gibbons-Lee (our school cook) to share. Thank you to everyone who was able to
attend. The children and staff loved sharing their afternoon with you.

Class 1: Freddie
Class 2: Aria
Class 3: Lauren
Class 4: Hannah

Class 1: Charlotte
Class 2: Paisley Blu
Class 3: Sam
Class 4: Logan



Friday 24th May - Dress Down Day (Own clothes) - to take part in this event, the PTA are asking for
a donation of a ‘bottle’ for the bottle tombola being held at the Summer Fayre. This could be
anything held in a bottle from shampoo to something a bit more adult!



Tuesday's throughout term - Swimming lessons KS2
Monday 13th May - Year 6 SATs Week
Monday 20th/Tuesday 21st May - Bikeablity Selected Y5/6
Wednesday 23rd May- Reception/Y1/Y2 Scarborough trip
Friday 24th May - Dress Down Day (Own clothes) See above for details.
Friday 24th May - School Closes for half term
Monday 3rd June - School Closed Training Day
Tuesday 4th June - Return to school
Wednesday 12th June - Sports Day
Friday 14th June - EYFS Stay & Play - Fathers Day
Thursday 27th June - Reserve Sports Day
Friday 28th June 3:15 - 6pm - Summer Fayre
Friday 12th July - Parent Art Gallery
Monday 15th July Y6 Leavers' Event

Kellington Primary school

Best wishes
Mrs Lawrence
Email: admin@kp.starmat.uk

Location: Roall Lane, Kellington, Goole DN14 0NY, UK
Phone: 01977 661127
Twitter: @KellingtonSch

mailto:admin@kp.starmat.uk
https://maps.google.com/?q=DN14+0NY&ftid=0x487915e436d7d8e9:0x1073c9014894ea95
https://www.twitter.com/@KellingtonSch
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